RESULTS

JIM FRENCH COMP OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 14 JULY 2024 PL12s

Name

Top

Bottom

Total

Posn

Air Rifle — 30 shots in 4 mins (PCP -Mag), 5 mins (PCP — Single), 6 mins (Springer)

Alan Hopgood
Simon East

Mick East

Rod Cotton

Steve West-Thomas
James Thompson
Mark Smith

Jim Walker

.22 Rimfire

Simon East

Alan Hopgood
James Thompson
Steve West-Thomas
Mick East

Jim Walker

Rod Cotton

Steve Monk

Brian Biggs

Mark Smith

Gallery Rifle (CF)

Alan Hopgood
Steve West-Thomas
Steve Monk

Jim Walker

Mick East

Rod Cotton

Mark Smith

James Thompson
Simon East

145.5
144.2(16)
127.0
207.4(23)
123.2
123.0
109.0
133.2

139.2
140.3
128.2
129.0
139.3
129.3
119.0
115.1

91.0
105.0

129.2
134.2
128.1
112.0
125.2
98.0
112.1
108.1
74.3%(-7)

*Scope just stopped working!

Aggregate

Alan Hopgood
Steve West-Thomas
Mick East

Rod Cotton

Jim Walker

James Thompson
Mark Smith

Simon East

Steve Monk

Brian Biggs

138.3
124.2(14)
138.0
41.0(5)
121.1
120.0
118.1
81.1(-5)

140.3
139.2
130.2
129.2
118.2(-2)
115.3
121.1
113.1
125.0
109.1

137.3
125.2
124.0
129.1
110.0(-2)
114.1
99.0
48.0
0.0(-15)

.22 R/F

279.5
258.2
257.5
240.1
244.6
258.4
214.1
279.5
228.2
216.0

283.8
268.4
265.0
248.4
244.3
243.0
227.1
214.3

279.5
279.5
258.4
258.2
257.5
244.6
240.1
228.2
216.0
214.1

266.5
259.4
252.1
241.1
235.2
212.1
211.1
156.1

74.3

GR(CF)

266.5
259.4
235.2
212.1
241.1
156.1
2111

74.3
252.1

.22 RIMFIRE BENCHREST GROUPING 25M OLD SARUM 14JUL 2024

Name

Mark Smith

Mick East

Simon East

Steve West-Thomas
Brian Biggs

Rod Cotton

Rifle

Anschutz 54
BSA Int Mk2
Anschutz 54
Anschutz 64
Ruger 10/22
Wei HW 100

Ammo

Centre X
SK Rifle Match

SK Match
CCl Standard Vel
Diabolo Field

Gpl

0.102
0.039*
0.286
0.404
0.684
0.375

Gp2

0.162
0.163
0.142
0.299
2.036
0.551
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Total

828.18
761.9
757.7
700.6
699.10
657.5
652.3
621.12
480.3
216.0

Any Rifle
Gp3

0.192
0.184
0.150
0.336
0.809
0.449

Type

PCP — Mag

PCP — Mag

Spring

PCP — Mag

Spring

PCP —Mag

PCP — Mag

Spring

Scope

Scope

Iron

Iron

Scope

Iron

Iron

Iron

Scope*

Posn Medal

1 Gold

2 Silver

3 Bronze

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
Gp4 Agg
0.119 0.1438
0.198 0.1460
0.153 0.1828
0.370 0.3523
1.671 1.300
0.489 0.4660
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.22 RIMFIRE OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 21 JUL 2024

Name

Alan Hopgood
Mick East

Rod Cotton

John Turnham

Jim Walker

Ben Speed
Jameela Bellringer
Jodi Bellringer
Ross Pritchard
Steve West-Thomas
Alex Lamdin

Mark Smith

.22 RIMFIRE ‘ME 1’

Top

89.5
80.0
84.2
84.0
76.0
76.1
69.0
79.1
66.0
63.0
67.0
70.0

Mid

88.0
89.1
85.1
79.0
83.1
86.1
78.0
72.0(9)
73.0
72.0
73.0
57.0(9)

OLD SARUM 21 JUL 2024

Name

Steve West-Thomas
Ben Speed

Alan Hopgood
Jameela Bellringer
Alex Lamdin

Jim Walker

Ross Pritchard

Rod Cotton

Mick East

AIR RIFLE OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 21 JULY 2024

Top

214.1
201.2
181.3(-5)
202.3
192.0
190.1
220.1(27)
173.0(-3)

97.2(-11)

Bottom

197.0
204.5
219.1
197.3(-1)
200.2
199.0
160.1(21)
187.2(-3)
227.4

Name

Mick East

Rod Cotton

Mark Smith

Jim Walker

Steve West-Thomas
Jameela Bellringer
Jodi Bellringer

Ross Pritchard

Ben Speed

Spring

Jim Walker

Steve West-Thomas
Jameela Bellringer
Jodi Bellringer

Top

147.6
146.8
136.3
140.5
136.3
135.1
142.1(16)
134.2
104.0

140.5
136.3
135.1
142.1(16)

Bottom

149.8
143.2
142.4
132.2
130.2
131.1
113.1(14)
120.0
128.0

132.2
130.2
131.1
113.1(14)

Bottom

93.1
91.4
85.1
82.0
81.0
73.0
88.1
79.0(4)
70.2
73.1
66.0
72.0(11)

Total

411.1
405.7
400.4
399.6
392.2
389.1
380.2
360.2
324.6

Total

296.14
289.10
278.7
272.7
266.5
266.2
255.2
254.2
232.0

272.7
266.5
266.2
255.2

.22 RIMFIRE BENCHREST GROUPING 25M OLD SARUM 21 JUL 2024

Name

Ross Pritchard

Mick East

Steve West-Thomas
Alan Hopgood

Jim Walker

Rod Cotton

Rifle

Ruger 10/22
MOA 10/22
Ruger 10/22
Ruger 10/22
S/W 15/22

Rimfire Magic

Ammo

Eley Subsonic
SK Rifle Match
SK Match
Grco Semi-auto
Eley Match
Various

Gpl

0.269
0.225
0.357
0.446
0.697
0.835

Gp2

0.181
0.352
0.269
0.380
0.373
0.734

Targets —PL 14

Total

270.6
260.5
254.4
245.0
240.1
235.2
235.1
230.1
209.2
208.1
206.0
199.0

Posn

O 00O NOOULLE WN B

N
N -~ O

Targets —PL 12

Posn

O oONOOULLDE WN B

Pts

=
o

N Wb UUlo N 0O

Targets —PL 12

Posn

O o0 NOOULE WN B

B WN -

Gp3

0.381
0.243
0.353
0.319
0.698
0.516

Pts

=
o

N Wb Ulo N0

N 00 O

Pts

=
o

P R R NWDUOOOON OO

Type

PCP
PCP
PCP
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
PCP
PCP

Semi-auto only

Gp4

0.260
0.327
0.326
0.447
0.550
1.407

Agg

0.2728
0.2868
0.3263
0.3980
0.5795
0.8730
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